

>ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 631-632 OF 2004

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR CHANDANA

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 59 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 631-632/04

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

& for respondent in

TP 59/2005

For Respondent(s)

in TP 631-632/04 &

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For petitioner in

TP 59/2005

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties seek time to advise their clients to settle the dispute amicably outside the Court.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master