

>
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 631-632 OF 2004

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR CHANDANA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.59 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2006.

In view of the letter circulated, put up in the third week of July,

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER