

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 631-632 OF 2004

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR CHANDANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 59 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

RR in T.P.(C) No.59/2005

For Respondent(s)

Petitioner-in-person

RR in

TP(C) 631-632/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21.7.2006.

Parties are directed in
veer Bhandari in

His Lordship's Chamber on 20.7.2006 at

4 O'Clock

In the meantime, parties to explore the possibility of settlment

aj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardw

Court Master