

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 631-632 OF 2004

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR CHANDANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 59 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

RR in T.P.(C) No.59/2005

For Respondent(s)

Petitioner-in-person

RR in

TP(C) 631-632/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
dwaj)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) Nos. 631-632/2004

Anju Bajaj Chandna ... Petitioner

VERSUS

Sudhir Chandana ... Respondent

With

T.P.(C) No. 59/2005

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri Sudhir Chandana- respondent appearing in person, we are of the opinion that the Divorce Petition filed by the respondent herein against the petitioner may be taken up for hearing by the District Judge, Rohtak.

The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J

( S.B.SINHA )

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

July 21, 2006.